		05-08-2001		
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	.619A	101708220		U.S. Department of Commer Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
				CANCEL
4.0	S RECORD	ATION FORM CO PATENTS ON		Unite
	issioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the	attached original docum	ent(s) or copy(ies).
Submission	туре	Conveyance Ty	Security Agreer	nent
	sion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name	e
	n of PTO Error	Merger	have a second	of Patent Security Agreemen
	Document Frame #	i	U.S. Government I lse ONLY by U.S. Government A epartmental File	gencies) Secret File
Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if additiona	I names of conveying parties	s attached Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1)	Venture Banking Group			03 27 01
Name (line 2)	A Division of Cupertino Nati	onal Bank & Trust		Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)				Month Day Yea
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa	arty	~ !	Mark if additional names of re	
Name (line 1)	Silicon Gaming, Inc.			If document to be reco is an assignment and receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	a California corporati	.on		domiciled in the Unite States, an appointmen
Address (line 1)	2800 West Bayshore Blvd.			of a domestic representative is attac (Designation must be
Address (line 2)				separate document fr Assignment.)
L r	Polo Alto	California	94303	
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto	State/Country	for the first Receiving Party	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and A	Enter	for the mat Kecennig raity	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
OT LHUELLER DOOR	0163 09247441	FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY	
81	40.00 DP			
	ting for this collection of information is estimated to ended to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commen	annovimately 30 minute	s per Cover Sheet to be recorded, inc	luding time for reviewing the docur e, Chief Information Officer, Wash
Public burden report	ting for this collection of information is estimated to seeded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commen e Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Offic on Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademi	ts regarding this burden estimate to the second sec	to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Unit berwork Reduction Project (0651-0027 SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSI), Washington, D.C. 20503. See Of GNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS A
D.C. 20231 and to th Information Collection	ting for this collection of information is estimated to seeded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commen te Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office on Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademi Mail documents to be reco	ark Assignment Practice. DONOT rded with required COV	ver sheet(s) information t anments , Washington, D	o:).C. 20231
#140514	Mail documents to be reco Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks, Box Assi	g	
			D	TENT

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(949) 737-2902
Name J. Jay Herron		
Address (line 1) 0'Melveny & Myers		
Address (line 2) 114 Pacifica		
Address (line 3) Suite 100		
Address (line 4) Irvine, California 926	18	
Pages Enter the total number of paging including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docur	nent # 3
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)		t Number(s)
09247441		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·] [] []	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten signed by the first named executing inventor.	at Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on was <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		PCT
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
	al number of properties involved.	¢
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00
	osed X Deposit Account	
Deposit Account	tional fees can be charged to the account.) Peposit Account Number:	# 500639
1	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
	elief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to deposi	and correct and any it account are authorized, as
indicated herein.	$\bigcap $	April 20, 2001
J. Jay Herron Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	/	

FORM	PTO-1619C
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa Enter additional C		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)]
Receiving Pa		parties attached
Enter additional R	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)	Silicon Gaming-Indiana, Inc.	if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	a Nevada corporation	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Address (line 1)	2800 West Bayshore Blvd.	must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
AUUIC33 (IINe 2)		03
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto California 943	ip Code
- • •	City State/County 2	
Name (line 1)	Silicon Gaming-Nevada, Inc.	if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)	a Nevada corporation	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)	2800 West Bayshore Blvd.	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		-
	California 943	
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Application N		ched the same property).
Enter either th		Number(s)
P	atent Application Number(s)	
L		
#140501		

FORM	PTO-1619C
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa Enter additional C		ned Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) X Mark if additional names of receiving	parties attached
Enter additional F	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)	Silicon Gaming-Illinois, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	a Nevada corporation	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)	2800 West Bayshore Blvd.	is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto California 9430 City State/Country Z)3 p Code
Name (line 1)	Silicon Gaming-Louisiana, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	a Nevada corporation	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)	2800 West Bayshore Blvd.	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)	[] [943	03
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto City California State/Country	Zip Code
Application N	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attactive Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Patent N	the same property).
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (2000)	Number(s)
Р	atent Application Number(s)	
#140502		

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	· · · ·	d Execution Date
Enter additional C	onveying Parties	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (Ilne 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) X Mark if additional names of receiving pa	arties attached
Enter additional F	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)	Silicon Gaming-Missouri, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	a Missouri corporation	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)	2800 West Bayshore Blvd.	is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto California 94303 City State/Country Zip	3 Code
Name (line 1)	Silicon Gaming-New Jersey, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	a New Jersey corporation	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)	2800 West Bayshore Blvd.	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		Zip Code
Application N		neo ne same property).
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (De tto Law Patent Nu	umber(s)
P	atent Application Number(s)	
		[]
#140503		

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619C RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties atta	ached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	Irty(ies)	g parties attached
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)	Silicon Gaming-California, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	a Nevada corporation	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	2800 West Bayshore Blvd.	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto California 94 City State/Country	303 Zip Code
Name (line 1)	Silicon Gaming-Kansas, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	a Nevada corporation	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)	2800 West Bayshore Blvd.	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto California 94	303 Zip Code
Application N	Immhor(c) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers att	ached ar the same property).
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTT Admission)	Number(s)
Р	atent Application Number(s)	
L		
Г		
#140504		

٢

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	Mark if addition	onal names of conveying	parties attached	Execution Data
Enter additional C	onveying Parties				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)			······		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			······································		
Name (line 2)		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				N]
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)	X	Mark if additional names	s of receiving par	ties attached
Enter additional F	leceiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)	Silicon Gaming-Minnesota,	Inc.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	a Minnesota corpo	oration			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)	2800 West Bayshore Blvc	i.			is attached. (Designation must be a separate
					document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto City	Californ	State/Country	94303 Zip C	ode
Name (line 1)	Silicon Gaming-Iowa, Inc	·			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	a Nevada corporation			l	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)	2800 West Bayshore Blvd.				attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)				J	
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto	Californ	State/Country		o Code
Application N	lumber(s) or Patent e Patent Application Number of	Number(s)	(DO NOT ENTER BOTH	l numbers for the	same property).
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number	er(s)	1	Patent Nu	mber(s)
P					
	1			l L	
] []				
		L		1	
			· L		
L					

#140505

FORM PTO-1(Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619C RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa Enter additional C		ched Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa		parties attached
	Receiving Party(ies)	If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)	Silicon Gaming-Michigan, Inc.	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	a Nevada corporation	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)	2800 West Bayshore Blvd.	is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto California 943 City State/Country	303 Zip Code
Name (line 1)	Silicon Gaming-Mississippi, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	a Mississippi corporation	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)	2800 West Bayshore Blvd.	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto City State/Country	303 Zip Code
Application N	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attained additional numbers of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Patent	ached r the same property). Number(s)
P	atent Application Number(s)	
L		

#140506

FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		ORDATION FORM CONTINUAT PATENTS C			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Conveying Pa Enter additional C Name (line 1)		Mark if addition	nal names of conveying p	arties attac	ched Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)					[]			
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)								
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Pa		×	Mark if additional names o	of receiving	parties attached			
Enter additional F	Receiving Party(ies)				If document to be recorded			
Name (line 1)	Silicon Gaming-New Mex	co, Inc.			is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)	a Nevada corporation]	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative			
Address (line 1)	2800 West Bayshore Bl	vd.			is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto City	Californi	a State/Country	943 z	03 Zip Code			
Name (line 1)	Silicon Gaming-Colorad	o, Inc.]	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)	a Colorado corpo	ration			domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is			
Address (line 1)	2800 West Bayshore Blvo	1]	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto	Californi	a State/Country	943	303 Zip Code			
City Outcode and formation Address (init of feature of the state of								
]							
		L						
#140507								

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant: Patents: Silicon Gaming, Inc. See Attached Exhibit A

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Silicon Gaming, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal offices at 2800 West Bayshore Blvd., Palo Alto, CA 94303, has adopted, used or had an intent-to-use the patents listed in the attached **Exhibit A**, now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Silicon Gaming, Inc. and each other Assignor as listed on Schedule I attached hereto, jointly and severally entered into that certain Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement dated May 25, 2000 (the "Security Agreement"), with Venture Banking Group, a division of Cupertino National Bank & Trust (hereinafter "Lender"); a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 4, 2000 at Reel 011029, Frame 0652;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby:

1. releases and reassigns to Silicon Gaming, Inc. any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement in the patents which are described more fully on **Exhibit A**, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and

2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 27 day of March 2001.

Venture Banking Group, a division of Cupertino National Bank

Jon hroust

150727 v18/HN 38@v18!.DOC

SCHEDULE I

SILICON GAMING-INDIANA, INC., a Nevada corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

SILICON GAMING-NEVADA, INC., a Nevada corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

SILICON GAMING-ILLINOIS, INC., a Nevada corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

SILICON GAMING-LOUISIANA, INC., a Nevada corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

SILICON GAMING-MISSOURI, INC., a Missouri corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

SILICON GAMING-NEW JERSEY, INC., a New Jersey corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

SILICON GAMING-CALIFORNIA, INC., a Nevada corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303 SILICON GAMING-KANSAS, INC., a Nevada corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

SILICON GAMING-MINNESOTA, INC., a Minnesota corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

SILICON GAMING-IOWA, INC., a Nevada corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

SILICON GAMING-MICHIGAN, INC., a Nevada corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

SILICON GAMING-MISSISSIPPI, INC., a Mississippi corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

SILICON GAMING-NEW MEXICO, INC., a Nevada corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

SILICON GAMING-COLORADO, INC., a Colorado corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

Exhibit "A" attached to that certain Release of Patent Security Interest.

EXHIBIT "A" PATENTS

PATENT	PATENT APPLICATION	PATENT REGISTRATION	DATE	OWNER OF RECORD
PLAY STRATEGY FOR A COMPUTER OPPONENT IN AN ELECTRONIC CARD GAME	09/247,441		02/10/99	Silicon Gaming, Inc.

97898 v2/HN 23j#02!.DOC 031301/1429

RECORDED: 04/25/2001